RESOLUTION NUMBER <u>22-001</u> City of Marshall, Minnesota

WHEREAS:	Mary Tate has faithfully served the City of Marshall for 25 years of commendable service from October 23, 1995 to January 29, 2021; and	
WHEREAS:	Across her career with the City, she distinguished herself with her knowledge and many abilities related to excellence in customer service and administrative skill areas, and has conscientiously and professionally represented the Community Services Division; and	
WHEREAS:	During her tenure, Mary embodied the mission of the Community Services division to promote or provide, through leadership, facilitation, partnerships and collaboration an enriched community experience for all citizens; and	
WHEREAS:	Mary has been a valued member and contributor to numerous City committees and she dedicated her talents to 76 consecutive publications of the Brochure; and	
WHEREAS:	All the citizens of the City of Marshall have been the beneficiary of her efforts, talents, and abilities for the past 25 years; and	
WHEREAS:	The City of Marshall is honored to extend our appreciation and gratitude to Mary for her hard work, dedication, and commitment to excellence.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA, that this community and City Council express and record their gratitude and appreciation for Mary's contributions to the City and dedication to public service, which have earned her the respect and friendship of all who have had the pleasure of working with her, and extend best wishes to her for many years of good health and happiness in her retirement.		
Adopted by the City Council this 11 th day of January, 2022.		
Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor		James Lozinski, Council Member
Don Edblom, Council Member S		Steven Meister, Council Member
John DeCramer, Council Member		Craig Schafer, Council Member
Russ Labat, Council Member Sha		Sharon Hanson, City Administrator
ATTEST		

Kyle Box, City Clerk